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PRESS RELEASE

EDISON ENTERS EXCLUSIVE NEGOTIATIONS WITH SNAM FOR THE SALE OF

EDISON STOCCAGGIO

Milan, February 26" 2024 - Edison and Snam announce the start of exclusive negotiations
for the purchase and sale of 100% of Edison Stoccaggio, following the competitive bidding
process started in October 2023 on Edison’s subsidiary.

Edison Stoccaggio contributes to the security of Italy’s energy system through three natural
gas storage facilities located in Cellino (Teramo), Collalto (Treviso) and San Potito e
Cotignola (Ravenna), with a total storage capacity of about 1 billion cubic metres per year.

The market will be duly informed about the possible conclusion of the negotiations.

*kk

Public disclosure obligations under Consob Resolution No. 11971 of 14.5.1999, as

amended.

Edison Investor Relations:

Anna Ferrari +39 02 6222 7953, anna.ferrari@edison.it;

investor.relations@edison.it

Edison Press Office

http://www.edison.it/it/contatti-2

http://www.edison.it/it/media

Elena Distaso, +39 338 2500609, elena.distaso@edison.it;
Lorenzo Matucci, +39 337 1500332, lorenzo.matucci@edison.it;
Antonella Ladisi, +39 335 1000793, antonella.ladisi@edison.it

Snam Investor Relations:
Francesca Pezzoli +39 02 3703 7898
francesca.pezzoli@snam.it; investor.relations@snam.it

Snam Press Office

https://www.snam.it/itthome.html
https://www.snam.it/it/supporto-e-contatti/contatti/media-
comunicazione.html

Davide Sempio, +39 347 7709114, davide.sempio@snam.it;
Victor Venturelli, +39 334 5733217, victorluca.venturelli@snam.it
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